

# UKR New Family Assessment Form

Updated May 23rd, 2025

Your name (UKR staff name)..... Date.....

Name of family's **primary contact**:..... Phone.....

*Alternative contact info, if needed:*

New family assessment **serial number**.....

**How is the family known?** What ONE NAME is best for a Family ID? .....

**What age** is the primary contact?.....

## LOCATION

Village..... County.....

Constituency..... Ward.....

UKR Zone.....

**Did you send the GPS Location** and Assessment # with the new FillOut Form?

Or if there was no network, did you send it with Whatsapp and include Asmt #,  
Name, and Village?    ☐ Yes, via FillOut    ☐ Yes, via WhatsApp    ☐ No, I did not

## FAMILY COMPOSITION

**How is the household headed?** Tick one

- |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Couple - parents      | <input type="checkbox"/> Mother (only)         | <input type="checkbox"/> Grandmother (only)    |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Couple - grandparents | <input type="checkbox"/> Father (only)         | <input type="checkbox"/> Grandfather (only)    |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other relative(s)     | <input type="checkbox"/> Sibling (26+)         | <input type="checkbox"/> Child-headed (no 18+) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other non-relative(s) | <input type="checkbox"/> Young sibling (18-25) |  |

**Are there any widow(er)s** in the household?    ☐ No / ☐ Yes

*If yes, how many?.....*

**Are there any orphan(s)** in the household?    ☐ No / ☐ Yes

*If yes, how many?.....*

**How many people in the household?**.....

How many are **very young**, and have not yet joined Grade 1?.....

How many are in (or should be in) **Primary School** (Grade 1 to 6)?.....

How many are in (or should be in) **Junior Secondary**? (Grade 7 to 9)?.....

How many are in (or should be in) **High School**? (Grade 10 to 12)?.....

How many are adults **18 years or older** (exclude high schoolers)?.....

→ *Please don't double-count anyone in the household. Count each person one time.*

## **EDUCATION**

**1) What is the current school year?.....**

**2) In the last 12 months, did any Primary or JSS students miss an ENTIRE TERM? Or are fully DROPPED OUT of school? Tick one:**

☐ They're OK

☐ N/A (no primary/JSS students)

☐ Yes there's a case

*If yes, please answer:*

How many primo/JSS students dropped-out or missed terms?.....

**3) In the last 12 months, did any High School-age students miss an ENTIRE TERM? Or are fully DROPPED OUT of school? Tick one:**

☐ They're OK

☐ N/A (no HS-age students)

☐ Yes there's a case

*If yes, please answer:*

How many HS-age students dropped-out or missed terms?.....

**4) In the last 12 months, are there any pregnancy cases affecting the schooling of girls in the family? That's HS or girls 18 or younger. Tick one:**

☐ No

☐ Yes, there's a case

*If yes, please answer:*

How many girls affected, in total?.....

How many girls dropped out or remained out of school?.....

How many girls rejoined school?.....

**5) Are there any current/recent university scholars?**

Has anyone enrolled, attended, or graduated from university in the last one year?

Tick one: ☐ No / ☐ Yes

**6) Are there any current/recent TVET or College scholars?**

Has anyone enrolled, attended, or graduated from TVET or college in the last one year? Tick one: ☐ No / ☐ Yes

**7) What is the highest educational level that the FEMALE household head or spouse reached? This does not require they graduated, it just means joining a level of school.**

☐ Pre-primary, none, or other

☐ Primary

☐ Secondary or post-primary, vocational

☐ College or higher

☐ N/A - there is no female spouse or household head

**8) What is the highest educational level that ANY member of the household reached? This does not require they graduated, it just means joining a level of school.**

☐ Pre-primary, none, or other

☐ Primary

☐ Secondary or post-primary, vocational

☐ College or higher

## **BASIC NEEDS & HEALTH**

### **Home conditions**

**1) Do they own their home?**

☐ Yes ☐ No, they stay in a rental ☐ It's complicated (land ownership or family issues)  
*IF renters, comment & mention monthly rent. IF land ownership or family issues, comment.*

**2) What kind of house do they live in? What type of roof is it?**

☐ Semi-perm/mabati ☐ Semi-perm/thatch ☐ Permanent/mabati ☐ Other (write-in):  
.....

**3) Do you have a separate kitchen for cooking outside the home? Tick one:**

☐ Yes, separate kitchen  
☐ No  
☐ N/A (cook with gas, alcohol, or electricity)

**4) Does any family member sleep in a separate kitchen? Tick one**

☐ No  
☐ Yes, someone sleeps in a separate kitchen structure

**5) Do ANY of the family members sleep under a leaking roof? Tick one**

*Answer "Yes" for truly leaking roofs, not just for a few holes that can be easily fixed with Bondex.*

☐ Yes, someone sleeps under a leaky roof  
☐ No

**6) Does the family have at least one blanket for every person?**

☐ Yes ☐ No

**7) Does the family have at least ONE mosquito net for every TWO people who can share it? Couples and same-gender children (or very little kids) can share.**

☐ Yes ☐ No

**8) What is the primary WALL material of the inside of the main house?**

☐ Natural mud walls (dung, mud, etc.)  
☐ Natural mud walls w/ CEMENT smeared inside  
☐ Crude modern walls (mabati, offcuts, etc.)  
☐ Finished modern walls (bricks, cement, blocks, cut stones, etc)

**9) What is the primary FLOOR material of the main house?**

☐ Natural floor (earth, sand, dung, etc)  
☐ Other (cement, wood, tile, vinyl, carpet, etc)

**10) Do you generally see your house as adequate, dry, and secure?**

→ Ask the family their own opinion

Adequate? ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Dry? ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Secure? ☐ Yes / ☐ No

## **BASIC NEEDS & HEALTH (continued)**

**11) Does the family see their latrine & washroom decent, hygienic, and private?** Choose the answer as they tell you, not your own opinion. But but only AFTER visiting the latrine with them (so they know you know!). Consider the latrine they use daily, regardless of ownership.

Decent/ok?     ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Hygienic/clean? ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Private?       ☐ Yes / ☐ No

---

### **STAFF OPINION: House and latrine & washroom**

**12) [for UKR staff only] Do you as the UKR staff see the family's house as adequate, dry, and secure?**

Adequate?     ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Dry?           ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Secure?        ☐ Yes / ☐ No

**13) [for UKR staff only] Do you as a UKR staff see the family's latrine & washroom situation as decent, hygienic, and private?**

Decent/ok?     ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Hygienic/clean? ☐ Yes / ☐ No  
Private?        ☐ Yes / ☐ No

---

**14) What is the family's most common #1 source of light at night?**

Don't get into issues of costly tokens or unreliable Kenya Power. If they have stima at home, please choose the KPLC option. *Tick one*

☐ KPLC/grid electricity  
☐ Solar light  
☐ Kerosene, paraffin, candles, etc.

**15) What is the family's most common #1 water source throughout the year?**

☐ River, stream, unimproved spring  
☐ Improved spring  
☐ Tank - rainwater storage  
☐ Tap, borehole, well, kiosk, etc. - outside the compound  
☐ Borehole or well - inside the compound  
☐ Tap or County water - inside the compound

**16) Does the family usually treat their drinking water?**

☐ No treatment, or only superficial treatment (like cloth or sieve)  
☐ County water, but untreated  
☐ Boiling or bleach/Waterguard drops  
☐ Filtered - effective & modern

**17) Does the family have significant water storage? How much total water storage do they have?**

Estimate their total water storage in litres. Remember a jerrycan is 20 litres. If there's a big tank, no need to count a few jerrycans.

Approx  total litres of water storage

## **BASIC NEEDS & HEALTH (continued)**

### **Health**

**18) Do you have health insurance?** NHIF/SHIF/UHC, private insurance, etc. *Tick one*

- ☐ Active, registered, paid
- ☐ Registered (only), but not active/paid
- ☐ Not registered

**19) In the last one year, have you ever benefited by using NHIF/SHIF/UHC or any other insurance?**

- ☐ Yes
- ☐ No

**20) Is anyone in the household living with serious physical or mental disabilities?**

- ☐ No, they're OK
- ☐ Yes, there's a disability

*If yes, how many people affected?.....*

*Of the affected, how many are children?.....*

*What disabilities? Tick all that apply*

- |   |  |
|---|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Blind                              | <input type="checkbox"/> Can't walk normally (for age)   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Deaf                               | <input type="checkbox"/> Can't walk at all   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Mute ("dumb", can't speak)         | <input type="checkbox"/> Slow (severely impaired mental function)                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Autism                             | <input type="checkbox"/> Mental illness ("mad" or "wild", can't function well due to mental state) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Cerebral palsy                     | <input type="checkbox"/> Albinism  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Epilepsy                           | <input type="checkbox"/> Birth deformity   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Amputation                         | <input type="checkbox"/> Other severe mental condition:  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other serious physical disability: |  |

**21) Is anyone from the family currently affected by chigoe fleas ("jiggers")?**

- ☐ Yes
- ☐ No

**22) Are there any serious medical conditions you would like to disclose?**

*This section is OPTIONAL. It's OK to leave blank. Don't pressure on private matters. Write-in whatever they say, if they report serious medical conditions*

**23) [for UKR staff only] Did the family disclose that someone is affected by HIV or Sickle Cell Disease?**

- ☐ No
- ☐ Sickle Cell Disease
- ☐ HIV

## **BASIC NEEDS & HEALTH (continued)**

### **Food Security**

**24) How many meals per day does the family take?** That is always, or almost always. *Tick the best answer*

☐ 1 meal      ☐ 2 meals      ☐ 3 meals

**25) Which of the following has the family taken/eaten in the last 7 days?**

This means purchased, eaten, or acquired. *Tick all that apply*

- ☐ Milk (even in tea)
- ☐ Eggs
- ☐ Dried fish (omena/fulu/shivambala)
- ☐ Fresh or fried fish (tilapia, etc.)
- ☐ Meat or chicken
- ☐ Bread
- ☐ Any fruit
- ☐ Ripe bananas

### **Miscellaneous**

**26) Does the family have any phone?**

☐ Yes      ☐ No

**27) Which of the following does the family have?** Do not worry about ownership. For example if they have a TV in the house just tick yes, even if lipa pole pole. *Tick all that apply.*

- ☐ Shoes (not slippers/crocs) for EVERYONE in the family age 4 and up
- ☐ Thermos / flask
- ☐ Towel
- ☐ Wheelbarrow
- ☐ TV

## LIVELIHOODS

### Can they work?

#### **1) Are there any adult(s) from this family who are able to do hard work?**

Hard work means farming, spending long hours running a business, etc.

☐ YES, they're OK

☐ MAYBE - old age or health suggest that hard work is a huge challenge

☐ NO - nobody who is 18+ can work (due to old age, disability, etc.)

*If Maybe or No, please write a sentence or two explaining how or why the family has no adults who can be able to do hard work:*

.....

.....

.....

*If Maybe or No, in your opinion as a social worker, can this family engage in any meaningful farming and/or livelihood activities?*

☐ Yes ☐ No

### Multiple Livelihoods

#### **2) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from RETAIL business activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

☐ Mama mboga or grocery (small/informal)

☐ Shop/stall (a room or kiosk)

☐ Fish selling (mostly/only fish)

☐ M-Pesa agent

☐ Cooking fat/oil business

☐ Hawking (non-food products)

☐ Other retail.....

☐ Selling fruit (bananas, avocado, etc)

☐ Mitumba / used clothes

☐ Cereals trading

☐ Paraffin

☐ Chang'aa selling

#### **3) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from FOOD SERVICE business activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

☐ Fried or cooked food (githeri, chips, samosa, chapo, mandazi, etc)

☐ Choma food (maize, kuku, nyama, etc)

☐ Eatery - with table(s)

☐ Hawking food (tea, njugu, simsim, mukombero, etc.)

☐ Catering business (funerals, events, etc)

☐ Supply prepared food to shops (KDF, mandazi, packaged njugu, etc)

☐ Other foodservice.....

#### **4) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from OTHER SERVICE business activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

☐ Salon or kinyozi (there's a shop)

☐ Salon or kinyozi - from own home or client home, no shop

☐ Boda boda or tuktuk driving

☐ Makanga/tout/conductor ☐ Matatu/car/truckdriver (casual not formal)

☐ Car wash

☐ Fundi

☐ Painting business

☐ Other services .....

## LIVELIHOODS

**5) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from INDUSTRY, FABRICATION, OR CREATIVE business activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

- |   |   |                                  |
|---|---|----------------------------------|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Tailoring  | <input type="checkbox"/> Pottery making                               | <input type="checkbox"/> Weaving |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Firewood Splitting   | <input type="checkbox"/> Charcoal burning                             |                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Carpentry shop   | <input type="checkbox"/> Timber processing                            |                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Posho mill   | <input type="checkbox"/> Soap making                                  |                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Brick production (local)                                     | <input type="checkbox"/> ISSB Makiga brick production                 |                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Sand mining  | <input type="checkbox"/> Kokoto making                                |                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Welding/metalwork  | <input type="checkbox"/> Gold mining (land owner or operation leader) |                                  |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other industrial, fabrication, or creative business activity |   |                                  |

.....

**6) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from CASUAL LABOUR activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

- |  |   |
|--|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Full time (low-pay) house help                  | <input type="checkbox"/> Full time (low pay) OTHER:                 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Full-time (low pay) farm labour                 | .....   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Cleaning/laundry/childcare day labour           |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Agriculture/Farm day labour                     |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Majengo day labour (construction, loading, etc) |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Fetching/carrying water day labour              |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Shop, sales, or foodservice day labour          |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Gold mining labour (day labour or commission)   |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Tea harvesting day labour                       | <input type="checkbox"/> Security/askari daily labour (when called) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other casual day labour.....                    |   |

**7) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from FORMAL LABOUR activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

- ☐ Formal employment job (public sector)  
☐ Formal employment job (private sector)

If there is formal employment, what job is it? Did they mention the salary?

.....

**8) In the last 12 months, did the family get any income from ASSET HIRE activities?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

- |   |   |
|---|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Land leasing               |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Chairs or tables           | <input type="checkbox"/> Tents                                      |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Cups, cutlery, kitchenware | <input type="checkbox"/> Funeral lowering gear                      |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Rental houses              | <input type="checkbox"/> Shops/retail space rentals                 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Equipments/tools/machines  | <input type="checkbox"/> Motorcycle <input type="checkbox"/> Tuktuk |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other asset hire.....      |   |



## LIVELIHOODS

### **9) Does the family have any income in the last year from CASH TRANSFERS?**

☐ No ☐ Yes

*If yes, please tick all that apply (but only tick one per unique activity)*

- |   |   |
|---|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Pesa za Wazee  | <input type="checkbox"/> OVC / Inua Jamii         |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Pension  | <input type="checkbox"/> Regular church/NGO money |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Regular money from relatives                               |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Regular money from relatives abroad (diaspora remittances) |   |

### **Other Livelihoods Questions**

### **10) Did the family do at least one business activity in the last year? If they did multiple businesses, answer for the most successful one.**

Any business in last one year? ☐ Yes / ☐ No

Is it currently operating? ☐ Yes / ☐ No

Do they find it profitable? ☐ Yes / ☐ No

Do they find it worth continuing? ☐ Yes / ☐ No

### **11) Does family participate in any traditional group savings and loans?**

That's chamas, merry go rounds, table banking, etc.

☐ Yes, they do ☐ No ,they don't

### **12) Does the family own any major business assets? Include anything owned, even if there is a loan or a lipa pole pole. You can add unlisted business assets under "Other" if they are major, costing 10k or more.**

→ If it is broken but there is hope of repairing it, include it.

→ Do NOT include business stocks.

→ Do NOT include assets they pay to use but do not own at all.

☐ Yes / ☐ No

*If yes, tick all that apply or write-in what asset they have*

- |  |   |
|--|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Sewing machine                                  | <input type="checkbox"/> Posho mill     |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Welding machine                                 | <input type="checkbox"/> Power saw      |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Chairs, tables, cutlery                         | <input type="checkbox"/> Tent(s)        |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Funeral lowering gear                           |   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Rental rooms/houses                             | <input type="checkbox"/> Rental shop(s) |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Motorcycle                                      | <input type="checkbox"/> Tuktuk         |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Other major business asset(s) - write-in below: |   |

.....

## AGRICULTURE

### 1) Approximately how large is the land that they cultivate?

Include only the land they often cultivate, including leased land that they use. Do not include land they don't cultivate. Do not include land they lease to others.

This is about space for farming, not land ownership.

→ Choose the CLOSEST answer. All units in ACRES (not Hectares).

→ Choose 1/100 to indicate a tiny "farm," maybe poultry or sacks at a rental house.

→ Choose 0 to indicate NO farm activities at all. Not one chicken, not even few mboga.

- |  |                                    |                                    |
|--|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| <input type="checkbox"/> 0 (no farming at all)       | <input type="checkbox"/> 1/3 acre  | <input type="checkbox"/> 2 acres   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> 1/100 (sacks, poultry, etc) | <input type="checkbox"/> 1/2 acre  | <input type="checkbox"/> 2.5 acres |
| <input type="checkbox"/> 1/16 (50x50 half plot)      | <input type="checkbox"/> 3/4 acre  | <input type="checkbox"/> 3 acres   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> 1/8 (50x100 plot)           | <input type="checkbox"/> 1 acre    | <input type="checkbox"/> 4 acres   |
| <input type="checkbox"/> 1/4 acre                    | <input type="checkbox"/> 1.5 acres | <input type="checkbox"/> 5 acres   |
|  |                                    | <input type="checkbox"/> 6+ acres  |

### 2) Does the family practice any crop or animal farming of any kind?

☐ Yes, they farm

☐ Sort of (renters, sacks, poultry)

☐ No farming of any kind

*If "No farming of any kind," you can stop here. End of questionnaire.*

### 3) How much maize did your family get from most recent long rains season?

2024 long rains

2025 long rains       Bags +  Tins

### 4) What fruit trees are alive and growing?

Tick seedling, mature, or both. Write-in any fruit they grow missing from list.

FRUIT	Seedling	Mature	FRUIT	Seedling	Mature
Banana	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Strawberry	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Avocado	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Tree tomato	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pawpaw	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Pineapple (nanazi)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mango (maembe)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Soursop (thorny tomoko)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Guava (mapera)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Custard apple (smooth tomoko)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Passion	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	White sapote (Mexican apple)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Loquat (mzabibu)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Chocolate berry (mfuu, African plum)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lime/lemon (ndimu)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Waterberry (zambarau)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Orange (chungwa)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Thorn melon	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jackfruit (mfenesi)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Pomegranate	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Gooseberry (zabibubata)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Mulberry (strawberry tree)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Coffee tree	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
			Macadamia nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### 5) Has the family **SOLD** any fruit in the last 12 months? Circle on the list above the names of fruits sold within the last one year.

## AGRICULTURE

6) What do they grow? What different food crops have been cultivated and then eaten for food in the last one year?

### Grains:

- \_\_\_maize
- \_\_\_sorghum
- \_\_\_finger millet

### Gourds:

- \_\_\_butternut
- \_\_\_pumpkin (not leaves)

### Legumes:

- \_\_\_beans
- \_\_\_soya
- \_\_\_groundnuts
- \_\_\_green grams (ndengu)
- \_\_\_pigeon pea (mbaazi)

### Cash crops/Misc:

- \_\_\_sugarcane
- \_\_\_tea
- \_\_\_coffee
- \_\_\_mukombero

### Tubers:

- \_\_\_sweet potato
- \_\_\_arrowroots or yams (nduma)
- \_\_\_irish potato
- \_\_\_cassava

### Root crops:

- \_\_\_spring onions
- \_\_\_bulb onions
- \_\_\_carrots
- \_\_\_beetroot
- \_\_\_garlic
- \_\_\_ginger

### Vegetables/mboga

- \_\_\_sukuma wiki
- \_\_\_spinach
- \_\_\_Kanzira (*sarati*, Ethiopian Kale)
- \_\_\_Kunde (*likhobi*, cowpeas)
- \_\_\_Managu (*sutsa*, black nightshade)
- \_\_\_Saget (*sagaa*, spider plant)
- \_\_\_Mchicha (*lidodo*, *terere*, amaranth)
- \_\_\_Malenge (*seveve*, pumpkin leaves)
- \_\_\_Mrenda (*murere*, Jew's mallow)
- \_\_\_Mitoo (*miroo*, Slenderleaf)
- \_\_\_Nderema (vine spinach)
- \_\_\_OTHER MBOGA

### Others

- \_\_\_chili peppers (pili pili)
- \_\_\_capsicum (hoho)
- \_\_\_tomato
- \_\_\_eggplant (brinjal, *biringanya*)
- \_\_\_watermelon
- \_\_\_sunflower
- \_\_\_sesame (simsim)
- \_\_\_french beans
- \_\_\_dhanian
- \_\_\_lemongrass
- \_\_\_rosemary
- \_\_\_mushrooms
- \_\_\_OTHER CROP(s):

7) Did the family SELL any crops from their farm for INCOME in the last 12 months?

*CIRCLE above the names of any farm crops sold for income.*

.....  
.....

## AGRICULTURE

**8) What animals or animal products from the family's farm have been SOLD for INCOME in the last one year? Tick all that apply**

- |  |  |
|--|--|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Milk<br><input type="checkbox"/> Eggs<br><input type="checkbox"/> Chicken<br><input type="checkbox"/> Other poultry (ducks, etc)<br><input type="checkbox"/> Cow<br><input type="checkbox"/> Goat<br><input type="checkbox"/> Pig | <input type="checkbox"/> Sheep<br><input type="checkbox"/> Fish<br><input type="checkbox"/> Rabbit<br><input type="checkbox"/> Guinea Pig<br><input type="checkbox"/> Honey<br><input type="checkbox"/> Worms<br><input type="checkbox"/> Manure or urine<br><input type="checkbox"/> Other(s):..... |
|--|--|

**9) Does the family practice any of the following farm sustainability and climate change adaptation techniques?**

Technique	Yes	No
Have you planted any trees in last year?	___	___
Have you vaccinated any of your farm animals?	___	___
Do you practice crop rotation?	___	___
Do you practice inter-cropping?	___	___
Do you use animal manure on crops?	___	___
Do you make compost (green manure)?	___	___
Do you use wood ash on farm or compost)?	___	___
Do you irrigate/water anything during dry periods?	___	___

**Counting animals is next. Here is a guide for the approximate ages of different types of chickens and cows. With other animals, use your eyes.**

**Kienyeji chickens:**

Mature: 6+ months  
 Adolescent: 2 to 5 months  
 Chicks: up to 2 months

**Improved chickens:**

Mature: 5+ months  
 Adolescent: 2 to 4 months  
 Chicks: up to 2 months

**Layer chickens:**

Mature: 5+ months  
 Adolescent: 2 to 4 months  
 Chicks: up to 2 months

**Broiler chickens:**

Mature: 1+ month  
 Adolescent: 2 to 3 weeks  
 Chicks: up to 1 week

**Kienyeji local cows:**

Mature: 4.5+ years or 3+ births  
 Late-stage heifer/adolescent: 2.5 to 4 yrs, 1 birth, serve ready, 2nd in-calf  
 Early-stage heifer/adolescent: 1 to 2 years  
 Calf: up to 9 months

**Improved/hybrid cows:**

Mature: 3.5+ years or 3+ births  
 Late-stage heifer/adolescent: 2 to 3 yrs, 1 birth, serve ready, 2nd in-calf  
 Early-stage heifer/adolescent: 1 to 2 years  
 Calf: up to 9 months

**Exotic/grade cows:**

Mature: 3+ years or 2+ births  
 Late-stage heifer/adolescent: 1.5 to 3 yrs, 1 birth, serve ready, 2nd in-calf  
 Early-stage heifer/adolescent: 5 months to 1.5 years  
 Calf: up to 4 months

## AGRICULTURE

### 10) Counting farm animals

<b><u>CHICKENS</u></b>	Kienyeji	Improved	Broiler	Layer
Mature				
Adolescent				
Chicks				

<b><u>GEESE</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Chicks	

<b><u>DUCKS</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Chicks	

<b><u>KANGAS</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Chicks	

<b><u>QUAILS</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Chicks	

<b><u>GUINEA PIGS</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Very young	

<b><u>RABBITS</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Very young	

<b><u>TURKEYS</u></b>	Kienyeji
Mature	
Adolescent	
Chicks	

<b><u>GOATS</u></b>	Local	Exotic
Mature		
Adolescent		
Very young		

<b><u>SHEEP</u></b>	Local	Exotic
Mature		
Adolescent		
Very young		

<b><u>PIGS</u></b>	Local	Exotic
Mature		
Adolescent		
Very young		

<b>FISH PONDS</b>	
# ponds	
# fingerlings stocked	
Expected income from harvest in Ksh	

<b>HONEY BEES</b>	
# beehives	
Expected KG harvest	

<b>WORMS</b>	
KG of worms?	

<b><u>COWS</u></b>	Local	Hybrid	Grade
Mature			
Late stage heifer / in-calf			
Early stage heifer			
Calf			

### **MISCELLANEOUS (2)**

1) Now that you've gotten to know the family and understand them... **please describe the family and their situation in a sentence or two:**